Product brief
800 V CoolMOS™ P7 series
A new benchmark in efficiency and thermal performance
The latest 800 V CoolMOS™ P7 series sets a new benchmark in 800 V superjunction
technologies and combines best-in-class performance with state-of-the-art ease-of-use,
resulting from Infineon’s more than 18 years pioneering superjunction technology inno-
vation. This product family offers 0.1 percent  to  0.6 percent efficiency gain and 2°C to 8°C
lower MOSFET temperature as compared to 800 V CoolMOS™ C3  tested in flyback based

IPAK SL SOT-223
ESD class
HBM CDM
4500 IPD80R4K5P7 IPU80R4K5P7 IPN80R4K5P7
Class 1C
(1 kV-2 kV)
Class C3
(≥1 kV)
3300 IPD80R3K3P7 IPU80R3K3P7 IPN80R3K3P7
2400 IPD80R2K4P7 IPU80R2K4P7 IPS80R2K4P7 IPN80R2K4P7
2000 IPD80R2K0P7 IPU80R2K0P7 IPS80R2K0P7 IPN80R2K0P7
1400 IPA80R1K4P7 IPD80R1K4P7 IPP80R1K4P7 IPU80R1K4P7 IPS80R1K4P7 IPN80R1K4P7
Class 2
(2 kV-4 kV)
1200 IPA80R1K2P7 IPD80R1K2P7 IPP80R1K2P7 IPU80R1K2P7 IPS80R1K2P7 IPN80R1K2P7
900 IPA80R900P7 IPD80R900P7 IPP80R900P7 IPU80R900P7 IPS80R900P7 IPN80R900P7
750 IPA80R750P7 IPD80R750P7 IPP80R750P7 IPU80R750P7 IPS80R750P7 IPN80R750P7
600 IPA80R600P7 IPD80R600P7 IPP80R600P7 IPU80R600P7 IPS80R600P7 IPN80R600P7
450 IPA80R450P7 IPAN80R450P7 IPD80R450P7 IPP80R450P7
360 IPA80R360P7 IPAN80R360P7 IPD80R360P7 IPP80R360P7 IPW80R360P7
280 IPA80R280P7 IPAN80R280P7 IPD80R280P7 IPP80R280P7 IPW80R280P7
Published by
Infineon Technologies Austria AG
9500 Villach, Austria
© 2017 Infineon Technologies AG.